

Tennessee Valley Authority, Post Office Box 2000, Soddy-Dalsy, Tennessee 37370-2000

Ken Powers Vice President, Sequoyah Nuclear Plant

June 6, 1994

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Washington, D.C. 20555

Gentlemen:

In the Matter of Tennessee Valley Authority

Docket Nos. 50-327 50-328

SEQUOYAH NUCLEAR PLANT (SQN) - INSPECTION REPORT NOS. 50-327, 328/93-54 -EXTEND CORRECTIVE ACTIONS DUE DATE

Reference: Letter from Robert A. Fenech to NRC dated February 22, 1994, "Sequoyah Nuclear Plant (SQN) - NRC Inspection Report Nos. 50-327, 328/93-54 - Reply to Notice of Violation (NOV) 50-327, 328/93-54-01"

This letter extends the due date for the corrective actions to be taken in response to Example 2 of the referenced NOV. Since the time of the reply to this NOV, additional concerns with the scaffolding program have been identified. A 30-day extension will allow the additional concerns to be addressed. The enclosure includes the commitments and revised due dates.

If you have any questions concerning this submittal, please telephone J. W. Proffitt at (615) 843-6651.

Sincerely awar.

Ken Powers

cc: See page 2

9406140215 94060 PDR ADDCK 05000

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Page 2 June 6, 1994

CC: Mr. D. E. LaBarge, Project Manager
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
One White Flint, North
11555 Rockville Pike
Rockville, Maryland 20852-2739

NRC Resident Inspector Sequoyah Nuclear Plant 2600 Igou Ferry Road Soddy-Daisy, Tennessee 37379-3624

Regional Administrator U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Region II 101 Marietta Street, NW, Suite 2900 Atlanta, Georgia 30323-2711

ENCLOSURE

COMMITMENTS INSPECTION REPORT 93-54

- A training program, including qualification requirements for the erection and inspection of scaffolding, will be established. This action will be completed by July 6, 1994.
- The appropriate personnel will be subsequently trained on the erection and inspection of scaffolding. This action will be completed by July 29, 1994.